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| am a resident of the State of California, over the age of eighteen years, and not a party
to the within action. My business address is The Weston Firm, 888 Turquoise Street, San Diego,
California, 92109. On June 1, 2011, I served the following document:

1. JOINT MOTION FOR AN ORDER CONTINUING HEARING ON
DEFENDANT’S MOTION TO DISMISS

by notice of Electronic Filing, which is a notice automatically generated by the CM/ECF system
at the time the document listed above was filed with this Court, to lead counsel listed by
CMV/ECF as “ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED.”

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above
IS true and correct.

Executed on June 1, 2011 in San Diego, California.

Dated: June 1, 2011 Respectfully Submitted,

/s/ Gregory S. Weston
Gregory S. Weston

THE WESTON FIRM
GREGORY S. WESTON

JACK FITZGERALD

888 Turquoise Street

San Diego, CA 92109
Telephone: 858 488 1672
Facsimile: 480 247 4553

LAW OFFICES OF RONALD A.
MARRON, APLC

RONALD A. MARRON

3636 4th Avenue, Suite 202

San Diego, CA 92109

Telephone:  (619) 696 9066
Facsimile: (619) 564 6665
ron.marron@gmail.com

Interim Class Counsel

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH &
ROSATI

1

In re Ferrero Litigation, Case No. 3:11-cv-00205 H CAB
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE




S o BAWDN

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

2

Professional Corporation

KEITH E. EGGLETON (159842)
COLLEEN BAL (167637)
DALE R. BISH (235390)

AMIR STEINHART (275037)
650 Page Mill Road

Palo Alto, CA 94304

Telephone:  (650) 493 9300
Facsimile: (650) 565 5100

Counsel for Defendant Ferrero U.S.A.

In re Ferrero Litigation, Case No. 3:11-cv-00205 H CAB
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE




