Hohenberg v. Ferrer USA, Inc.

Doc. 40 Att. 1

1	I am a resident of the State of California, over the age of eighteen years, and not a party
2	to the within action. My business address is The Weston Firm, 888 Turquoise Street, San Diego
3	California, 92109. On June 1, 2011, I served the following document:
4	1. JOINT MOTION FOR AN ORDER CONTINUING HEARING ON
5	DEFENDANT'S MOTION TO DISMISS
6	by notice of Electronic Filing, which is a notice automatically generated by the CM/ECF system
7	at the time the document listed above was filed with this Court, to lead counsel listed by
8	CM/ECF as "ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED."
	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above
9	is true and correct.
10	Executed on June 1, 2011 in San Diego, California.
11	
12	Dated: June 1, 2011 Respectfully Submitted,
13	_/s/ Gregory S. Weston
14	Gregory S. Weston
15	THE WESTON FIRM
16	GREGORY S. WESTON JACK FITZGERALD
17	888 Turquoise Street
18	San Diego, CA 92109 Telephone: 858 488 1672
19	Facsimile: 480 247 4553
20	LAW OFFICES OF RONALD A.
	MARRON, APLC RONALD A. MARRON
21	3636 4th Avenue, Suite 202
22	San Diego, CA 92109 Telephone: (619) 696 9066
23	Facsimile: (619) 564 6665
24	ron.marron@gmail.com
25	Interim Class Counsel
26	WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH &
27	ROSATI
	1

1 2 3 4 5	Professional Corporation KEITH E. EGGLETON (159842) COLLEEN BAL (167637) DALE R. BISH (235390) AMIR STEINHART (275037) 650 Page Mill Road Palo Alto, CA 94304 Telephone: (650) 493 9300
6	Facsimile: (650) 565 5100
7	Counsel for Defendant Ferrero U.S.A.
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	2